PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mahmoud A. ELSOHLY	06/23/2011
Waseem GUL	06/23/2011
Michael A. REPKA	06/27/2011
Soumyajit MAJUMDAR	06/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELSOHLY LABORATORIES, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5 Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38655	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PZ1971044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ

Total Attachments: 2

source=PZ1971044_Assignment#page1.tif source=PZ1971044_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0631 13126606

CH CAN ON

PZ1971044.AS1 PAGE -1-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Mahmoud A. ELSOHLY**, whose post office address is 708 Quite Valley Cove, Oxford, MS 38655, **Waseem GUL**, whose post office address is 407 Thacker Loop, Oxford, MS 38655, **Michael A. REPKA**, whose post office address is 810 Brentwood Cove, Oxford, Mississippi 38655 and **Soumyajit MAJUMDAR**, whose post office address is 111 Windsor Falls Blvd, Oxford, Mississippi 38655, have invented a certain improvement relating to

COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DELTA-9-THC-AMINO ACID ESTERS AND PROCESS OF PREPARATION

for which they have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2011, as Application No. 13/126,606.

AND WHEREAS, **ElSohly Laboratories**, **Incorporated**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Mississippi, whose post-office address is 5 Industrial Park Drive, Oxford, MS 38655, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0632 PZ1971044.AS1 PAGE -2-

ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS.

Mahmoud A. ELSOHLY Printed Name	Signature Signature
	Date 6/2 3/11
Waseem GUL Printed Name	Signature 6/23/11
	Date Date
Michael A. REPKA Printed Name	Signature Signature
Timed (vanie	Date 6/37/2011
Soumyajit MAJUMDAR Printed Name	Signature
Timed Name	$\frac{6/23/2011}{\text{Date}}$

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 07/12/2011

PZ1971044; AH/GR/ac